12-11-1998



100918944

101... 1998 09/1174U8

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 C.F.R 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C.

20231, on the date belo			
	Date	Signature	

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 7.27.98 RECO.	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET 11 S Departme	nt of Commerce		
OMB No 0651-0011 (expl 4/94)	PATENTS ONLY Patent and Tradema	ark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: July 1, 1998 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Name: SOCIETE INDUSTRIELLE DE CONSTRUCTION D'APAREILS ET DE MATERIEL ELECTRIQUES Internal Address: Street Address: Boite 1, F-19231Pompadour City: Cedex State: FR Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	No No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, it A. Patent Application No.(s): To Be Assigned Additio	B. Patent No.(s):			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1		
Name: Jeffrey A. Pyle Arnold, White & Durkee P.O. Box 4433 City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)———— \$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or inadvertently omitted 8. Deposit account number: 01-2508/DELO:002 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number)	PYL		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information Jeffrey A. Pyle Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 34,904	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true port of the original doc Lignature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and or	1793 Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Full name of FRANCOIS Pierre and SAUER Eric Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to SOCIETE INDUSTRIELLE DE CONSTRUCTION D'APPAREILS ET DE MATERIEL Full name and ELECTRIOUES address of Assignee(s) Boîte Postale 1 19231 POMPADOUR CEDEX, France [hereinafter called the Assignee(s)] the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled Title of "BRANCHING CONNECTOR FOR AN UNDERGROUND CABLE." Invention which was filed by the undersigned in the form of an International Application which designated the United States of America under Number PCT/FR97/00162 on 28 January 1**9**97 entered the National Stage in the United States of America under Serial ; the aforesaid applion cation for United States Letters Patent and all divisionals, continuations and substitutes thereof; and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, reissues or renewals thereof; and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee(s). Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s) shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed at Pompadour, France Date day of July this lst , 1998 . INVENTOR(S): Full

FRANCOIS Pierre.

REEL: 509523 FRAME: 0087 REEL: 9623 FRAME: 0087

signature(s)

Inventor(s)

of